LOS ANGELES COUNTY

WIA Adult, Dislocated Worker and Youth Programs
INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN

NUMBER: WIAB09-08 SUBJECT: Notification of Contacts for all
Los Angeles County Bulletins/Directives and
WIA Single Point of Contact Update

DATE: 04/20/09 EFFECTIVE DATE: Immediately PAGE 1 of 2

FOR YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

TO: WIA Contractors:

Purpose
The purpose of this bulletin is to 1) serve as contact update notification for all County

Directives/Bulletins 2) provide the WIA contractors with the current information
regarding the WIA Planning & Operations staff who will serve as the “single point of
contact” for the WIA programs, activities and reporting.

Scope
The directive provides the WIA contractors with a “single point of contact” to address
questions and determine technical assistance needs in the most expeditious manner.

Contact Information

WIA Planning and Operations Division::

Name Program/Activity = Phone number Email address

Francisco Perez Youth (213) 739-7327 fperez@css.lacounty.gov

Irene Pelayo Adult (213) 351-5246 ipelayo @css.lacounty.gov

Barbara Banck Dislocated (213) 351-8924 bbanck @css.lacounty.gov

Worker

Francisco Perez Rapid 213) 739-7327 fperez@css.lacounty.gov
Response

Barbara Banck Bulletins/ (213) 351-8924  bbanck@css.lacounty.gov

Directives
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~ Internal Support Service Division:

Ellie Wolfe Equipment/ (213) 738-2681 ewolfe @css.lacounty.gov
Inventory

Research and Statistic Division:

Peter Curtis JTA/MIS (213) 739-7323 pcurtis @ css.lacounty.gov

Centralized Compliance Division:

Robert Brieff Compliance/ (213) 738-2675 rbrieff @ css.lacounty.gov
Audit Resolution

Contracts Management Division:

Chris Frau WIA Contracts  (213) 738-2621 cfrau@ css.lacounty.gov

Questions that are not clearly program specific regarding WIA or WorkSource centers
issues can be directed to Barbara Banck at (213) 351-8924, Irene Pelayo at (213) 351-
5246.

ACTION:
Bring this bulletin to the attention of all affected staff and sub-recipients.

INQUIRIES:
Inquiries regarding this matter should be directed to Maggie Mireles at (213) 738-2198
or Barbara Banck at (213) 351-8924 or bbanck @css.lacounty.gov.

N @W

Josie Marquez, Exécutive-Director
Workforce Investment Board
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